FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE COPY AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR.

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2966(12)2023 CCP-PS u/s 426/447/448/34 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence

Between 19/12/2023 at around 4:30 PM to 22/12/2023 at around 11:20 AM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
22/12/2023 at 04:00 PM	At Legal Cell, ITLF Office located at the 1st Floor of District Library, PO, PS & District – Churachandpur District, Manipur. About 1 Kms South-West	22/12/2023	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant

an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Paulunlal @ Lunlalpaul (31) yrs s/o (L) Francis Lunmang of Immanuel Khopi, Churachandpur District, Manipur # 9366217750	Unknown miscreants	Punishment for mischief, punishment for criminal trespass, punishment for house-trespass, common intention	SI Haolensang Singson of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	
O.E. Overleaf OC/CCP-PS Officer- In- Incharge		/ Punishable u/s 426/447/448/34 IPC	N	

Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

Signed

: (N.THANGZAMUAN), Inspt,

relater

Designation

: OC/CCP-PS

Date

Ölficer-Im-monarge Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

The Officer-In-Charge, Churachandpur Police Station, Manipur.



Subject: Report on the ransacked of Legal Cell, ITLF located at the 1st floor of District Library, P.O., P.S. & District- Churachandpur, Manipur.

With references to the above cited subject, I have the honour to report to you as follows:

That, on the 22nd day of Dec., 2023 at around 11:20 AM, while opening the lock of the office, it came to my knowledge that the office had been ransacked, there were 1 (One) broken plastic/ melamine serving plate on the floor, most of the office chairs were flipped upside down, some important files were scattered, the office paper bin was on the table placed upside down, coffee mugs were lying around the floor and the stationary such as pen, pencils, etc were scattered all over the floor and table, which was caused by an unknown miscreants.

That, the criminal activities took placed from between the 19th of Dec., 2023 at around 4:30PM (when the door of the office was locked) and the 22nd of Dec., 2023, around 11:20AM (when the office was opened to resume work). It is suspected that the miscreants had used the sliding window as entrance and also the exit point, since the lock on the office door was undamaged.

That, it is to report that none of the office item' remains to be missing nor stolen so far, in the case of any unrecorded missing files or documents, it remains my duty to report the same to you.

Therefore, I humbly pray you to kindly register an FIR, investigate the matter and book the perpetrators under relevant laws of our Country. And for which act of kindness I shall always remain grateful to you. Thus, I am filing this application today. - SP/CCP COPY

Dated: Churachandpur

The 22nd Dec., 2023.

Treated as OE of FIR No: 2966(12)2023

CCP-PS WS 426 | 447 | 448 | 34 IPC.

ocide-ps.

Officer- In- Incharge Churachanepur Police Statio Manipur

Yours Faithfully,

(PAUL LUNLAL)

@ LUNLAL PAUL Aged about: 31 years

S/o: (L) Francis Lunmang

Present Address: Immanuel Khopi, Churachandpur Dist., Manipur

Contact No.: 9366217750